
Rank Skater	ID Name Ctry
1 2900410001455 Su	Fei	Qian	苏菲浅	 CHN
2 2001780000589 Chiu	Yin-Hsuan	邱映瑄 TPE
3 2000410001218 Wang	Ding	Yu	Xin	王鼎郁馨	 CHN
4 2970670000586 Granjon	Zoé FRA
5 2741890000587 Boiko	Maryna UKR
6 2851510000097 Zapuskalova	Nadezhda RUS
7 2900180001459 Stepanova	Svetlana BLR
8 2990930000076 Kawashima	Natsuki JPN
9 2891510000043 Koniukhova	Daria RUS
10 2000910000594 Morbidoni	Camilla ITA
11 2990910001448 La	Volpe	Laura ITA
12 2891510000072 Pervenenok	Oksana RUS
13 2911780000608 Wen	Ruei	Ling	溫瑞玲 TPE

Rank Skater	ID Name Ctry
1 2051510000045 Bogdanova	Sofia RUS
2 2040410003190 Liu	Jia	Xin	刘佳欣	 CHN
3 2900410001999 Bao	Yi	Fan	包一帆	 CHN
4 2900410000593 Ren	Xin	Rui	任心蕊	 CHN
5 2900410001187 Qin	Yu	Qing	秦雨晴	 CHN
6 2031510000046 Smirnova	Anna RUS
7 2010670000165 Bouquet	Alix FRA
8 2011510000047 Bamatter-Rodriguez	Olga RUS
9 2030910001788 Guslandi	Ilaria ITA
10 2050860000770 Rak-Akson	Sirinthip THA
11 XXX Huang	Zi	Han	黄子涵	 CHN
11 2060410004301 Han	Pei	Chen	韩佩辰	 CHN
13 2900410001831 张雨欣	Zhang	Yu	Xin CHN
13 2900410001998 赵依然	Zhao	Yi	Ran CHN
15 2030410002258 赵子衿	Zhao	Zi	Jin CHN
15 2021510000049 Ivanenko	Elizaveta RUS
17 2901780003191 Chen	Hsuan-Yu	陳璿羽 TPE
17 Su	Rou-Rong	蘇柔蓉 TPE
19 2050860000768 Dhiyaa	Thifaal	Tiffani INA
19 2050930003495 Ogihara	Misato JPN
21 2031810004788 Khongmut	Chutikarn THA
21 2070860000774 Cannia	Krudick	Tsamararifa INA
23 2020860000772 Angelicia	Nawang	Wulan INA
23 2041810004941 Rumpuengnit	Sasiraya THA
25 2020980000620 Kwon	Na	Hyeon KOR
25 2040980003194 Lee	Su	Jin KOR

Shanghai	Slalom	Open	2017	
Shanghai,	China,	04	-	06	August

Final	Ranking	Classic	Senior	Women

Final	Ranking	Classic	Junior	Women



Rank Skater	ID Name Ctry
1 1000410001222 Zhang	Hao	张颢	 CHN
2 1990910001438 Degli	Agostini	Valerio ITA
3 1900410000564 Ye	Hao	Qin	叶浩钦	 CHN
4 1970910001469 Guslandi	Lorenzo ITA
5 1970910001471 Demuru	Lorenzo ITA
6 1970910001470 Santoni	Nicolhas	Yuki ITA
7 1900410004026 Wei	Kang	韦康	 CHN
8 1910670000431 Romain	Lebois FRA
9 1900410001245 Chen	Zhi	Fa	陈志发	 CHN
9 1871510000060 Shitov	Andrey RUS
9 1950410001234 Zhang	Li	Feng	张黎峰	 CHN
12 1900410001251 Chen	Yong	Tang	陈永堂	 CHN
12 1000980000612 Kim	Jun	Kyeom KOR
12 1900410001240 Zheng	Jia	Ming	郑家明	 CHN
15 1881510000284 Vinogradov	Gleb RUS
15 1900180002231 Stalmakou	Filip BLR
15 1961780000599 Hsieh	Mu-Lun	謝牧倫 TPE
18 1900410003930 Yang	Jing	Feng	杨璟枫	 CHN
18 1970910000654 Rotun	Andrea ITA
18 1921510000031 Kozlov	Sergei RUS
21 1990670000252 Menard	Nathan FRA
21 1970270000557 Resende	Borges	Matheus BRA
21 1950980000575 Lee	Jung	Hyun KOR
24 1930910001233 Quiriconi	Nicolas ITA
24 XXX Nguyen	Thanh	An VIE
24 1940270000544 Rezende	Borges	Plinio	Marcos BRA
27 1990670000432 Ambroise	Nicolao FRA
27 1951810003253 Sitprasert	Angkrit THA
27 1900180001252 Shulhan	Alexander BLR
30 XXX Mikhailov	Vladimir RUS
30 1991700000543 Alejandro	Canero	Gomez ESP
30 1000930001441 Takahira	Shoya JPN

Rank Skater	ID Name Ctry
1 1900410002000 顾琨琦	Gu	Kun	Qi CHN
2 1900410002003 曾晨雨	Zeng	Chen	Yu CHN
3 1010910001440 Degli	Agostini	Lorenzo ITA
4 1021780003198 Chou	Po-Wei	周柏崴 TPE
5 1030410001200 曾毅	Zeng	Yi CHN
6 1021780000578 Lai	Hsu-Chieh	賴徐捷 TPE
7 1050410001203 李佳瑞	Li	Jia	Rui CHN
8 1020410001223 魏惊骁	Wei	Jing	Xiao CHN
9 1030930000647 Shibagaki	Taiki JPN
10 1011780000611 Chou	Ci-You	周祈佑 TPE
11 1010910001786 La	Volpe	Enrico ITA
12 1060980003201 Kwon	Neul	Chan KOR
13 1900410000571 张天宇	Zhang	Tian	Yu CHN
14 1900410002002 李文卓	Li	Wen	Zhuo CHN
14 1901780003197 Chang	Wei-Jen	張唯仁 TPE
16 1040930000082 Kobayashi	Jirei JPN
16 1900410001684 任阳光	Ren	Yang	Guang CHN
16 XXX Huang	Yu	Xin	黄宇昕	 CHN
19 XXX Yue	Hang	Yu	岳航宇 CHN
19 1040930000086 Kobayashi	Jiyu JPN
21 1011700003487 Sena	Inclan	Nikolay ESP
21 XXX Wang	Zheng	Qing	王政卿 CHN
23 1060980003205 Sung	Jun KOR
23 1040980003215 Han	Jun	Hee KOR
25 1060860000868 Pongsriroj	Setthapong THA
25 1061810003444 Poungsaijai	Paniti THA
27 1020910004844 Rizzoli	Riccardo ITA
27 1030980000622 Kim	Jin	Pyo KOR

Final	Ranking	Classic	Junior	Men

Final	Ranking	Classic	Senior	Men



Rank Skater	ID Name Ctry
1 3091160143 Degli	Agostini	Valerio	/	Guslandi	Lorenzo ITA
2 Gu	Kun	Qi	顾琨琦		/	Zeng	Chen	Yu	曾晨雨	 CHN
3 Ye	Hao	Qin	叶浩钦	/	Zhang	Hao	张颢	 CHN
4 3178150057 Hsieh	Mu-Lun	謝牧倫 / Chiu	Yin-Hsuan	邱映瑄 TPE
5 Lai	Hsu-Chieh	賴徐捷 / Chou	Ci-You	周祈佑 TPE
6 Lee	Jung	Hyun	/	Kim	Jun	Kyeom KOR
7 Quiriconi	Nicolas	/	Santoni	Nicolhas	Yuki ITA
8 1093150056 Kobayashi	Jirei	/	Kobayashi	Jiyu JPN
9 Koniukhova	Daria	/	Smirnova	Anna RUS
10 Xu	Wen	Yi	徐文怡 /	Luo	Wei	Ye	罗炜烨 CHN
11 1098170175 Han	Jun	Hee/	Kim	Jin	Pyo KOR
12 Cannia	Krudick	Tsamararifa	/	Dhiyaa	Thifaal	Tiffani INA
13 Rak-Akson	Sirinthip	/	Sitprasert	Angkrit THA
14 Kwon	Neul	Chan	/	Sung	Jun KOR

Rank Skater	ID Name Ctry
1 2970670000586 Granjon	Zoé FRA
2 2741890000587 Boiko	Maryna UKR
3 2000410001218 Wang	Ding	Yu	Xin	王鼎郁馨 CHN
4 2891510000072 Pervenenok	Oksana RUS
5 2001780000589 Chiu	Yin-Hsuan	邱映瑄 TPE
6 2900180001459 Stepanova	Svetlana BLR
7 2851510000097 Zapuskalova	Nadezhda RUS
8 2891510000043 Koniukhova	Daria RUS
9 2990910001448 La	Volpe	Laura ITA
9 2971890002148 Boiko	Margaryta UKR
9 2000910000594 Morbidoni	Camilla ITA
9 2990930000076 Kawashima	Natsuki JPN

Rank Skater	ID Name Ctry
1 2040410003190 Liu	Jia	Xin	刘佳欣	 CHN
2 2051510000045 Bogdanova	Sofia RUS
3 2900410001999 Bao	Yi	Fan	包一帆	 CHN
4 2030910001788 Guslandi	Ilaria ITA
5 2031510000046 Smirnova	Anna RUS
6 2900410001187 Qin	Yu	Qing	秦雨晴	 CHN
7 2010670000437 Granjon	Lily FRA
8 2050860000770 Rak-Akson	Sirinthip THA
9 2021510000049 Ivanenko	Elizaveta RUS
9 2011510000047 Bamatter-Rodriguez	Olga RUS
9 2040980003194 Lee	Su	Jin KOR
9 2020980000620 Kwon	Na	Hyeon KOR
13 2010670000165 Bouquet	Alix FRA

Final	Ranking	Pair	Slalom

Final	Ranking	Battle	Senior	Women

Final	Ranking	Battle	Junior	Women



Rank Skater	ID Name Ctry
1 1000410001222 Zhang	Hao	张颢	 CHN
2 1910670000431 Romain	Lebois FRA
3 1900410000564 Ye	Hao	Qin	叶浩钦	 CHN
4 1970910001471 Demuru	Lorenzo ITA
5 1970910001469 Guslandi	Lorenzo ITA
6 1990670000252 Menard	Nathan FRA
7 1990910001438 Degli	Agostini	Valerio ITA
8 1970910000654 Rotun	Andrea ITA
9 1950980000575 Lee	Jung	Hyun KOR
9 1900410004026 Wei	Kang	韦康	 CHN
9 1900410001240 Zheng	Jia	Ming	郑家明	 CHN
9 1990670000432 Ambroise	Nicolao FRA
9 1881510000284 Vinogradov	Gleb RUS
9 1871510000060 Shitov	Andrey RUS
9 1950410001234 Zhang	Li	Feng	张黎峰	 CHN
9 1951810003253 Sitprasert	Angkrit THA
17 1940270000544 Rezende	Borges	Plinio	Marcos BRA
17 1900180001252 Shulhan	Alexander BLR
17 1000980000612 Kim	Jun	Kyeom KOR
17 1900410001251 Chen	Yong	Tang	陈永堂	 CHN
17 1900410001245 Chen	Zhi	Fa	陈志发	 CHN
17 1961780000599 Hsieh	Mu-Lun	謝牧倫 TPE
17 1900410003930 Yang	Jing	Feng	杨璟枫	 CHN
17 1991700000543 Alejandro	Canero	Gomez ESP
25 1900180002231 Stalmakou	Filip BLR
25 1970270000557 Resende	Borges	Matheus BRA
25 XXX Mikhailov	Vladimir RUS
25 XXX Nguyen	Thanh	An VIE
25 1921510000031 Kozlov	Sergei RUS
25 1930910001233 Quiriconi	Nicolas ITA

Rank Skater	ID Name Ctry
1 1900410002000 Gu	Kun	Qi	顾琨琦	 CHN
2 1020410001223 Wei	Jing	Xiao	魏惊骁	 CHN
3 1010910001440 Degli	Agostini	Lorenzo ITA
4 1050410001203 Li	Jia	Rui	李佳瑞	 CHN
5 1900410002002 Li	Wen	Zhuo	李文卓	 CHN
6 1021780003198 Chou	Po-Wei	周柏崴 TPE
7 1901780003197 Chang	Wei-Jen	張唯仁 TPE
8 1010910001786 La	Volpe	Enrico ITA
9 1020910004844 Rizzoli	Riccardo ITA
9 1900410002003 Zeng	Chen	Yu	曾晨雨 CHN
9 1021780000578 Lai	Hsu-Chieh	賴徐捷 TPE
9 1011780000611 Chou	Ci-You	周祈佑 TPE
13 1900410000571 Zhang	Tian	Yu	张天宇 CHN
13 1030930000647 Shibagaki	Taiki JPN
13 1060980003205 Sung	Jun KOR
13 1030980000622 Kim	Jin	Pyo KOR
13 1030410001200 Zeng	Yi	曾毅	 CHN
13 1040980003215 Han	Jun	Hee KOR
19 1060980003201 Kwon	Neul	Chan KOR
19 1011700003487 Sena	Inclan	Nikolay ESP

Final	Ranking	Battle	Senior	Men

Final	Ranking	Battle	Junior	Men



Rank Skater	ID Name Ctry Q.B.T.
1 2961780000607 Liang	Hsuan-Min	梁宣旼 TPE 4,716
2 2001780000616 Lo	Pei-Yu	羅珮瑜 TPE 4,658
3 2971780003211 Wang	Jia	Wei	王佳葳 TPE 4,562
4 2001780000617 Chen	Bei-Yi	陳貝怡 TPE 4,683
5 2900410002036 Deng	Ling	邓羚 CHN 4,851
6 2970670000586 Granjon	Zoé FRA 4,893
7 2990910001448 La	Volpe	Laura ITA 4,931
8 XXX Chen	Chen	陈晨	 CHN 5,193
9 2000910000594 Morbidoni	Camilla ITA 5,228
10 2000910002122 Mastrolia	Elena ITA 5,234
11 2900410001455 Su	Fei	Qian	苏菲浅	 CHN 5,318
12 2001780000589 Chiu	Yin-Hsuan	邱映瑄 TPE 5,362
13 2000410001218 Wang	Ding	Yu	Xin	王鼎郁馨 CHN 5,367
14 2900180001459 Stepanova	Svetlana BLR 5,437
15 XXX Teo	Li	Min SIN 5,443
16 2911780000608 Wen	Ruei	Ling	溫瑞玲 TPE 5,510
17 2971890002148 Boiko	Margaryta UKR 6,606
18 2851510000097 Zapuskalova	Nadezhda RUS 6,862
19 2741890000587 Boiko	Maryna UKR DQ

Rank Skater	ID Name Ctry Q.B.T.
1 2901780001186 Liu	Chiao-Hsi*		劉巧兮 TPE 4,590
2 2010670000437 Granjon	Lily FRA 4,691
3 XXX Ting	Yu	En	丁于恩 TPE 4,655
4 XXX Wu	Fu-Rong	吳芙蓉 TPE 4,942
5 2901780003191 Chen	Hsuan-Yu	陳璿羽 TPE 5,009
6 2010670000165 Bouquet	Alix FRA 5,095
7 2900410001998 Zhao	Yi	Ran	赵依然	 CHN 5,096
8 2031510000046 Smirnova	Anna RUS 5,142
9 2030410002258 Zhao	Zi	Jin	赵子衿 CHN 5,171
10 2020980000620 Kwon	Na	Hyeon KOR 5,236
11 2030910001788 Guslandi	Ilaria ITA 5,390
12 2900410001187 Qin	Yu	Qing	秦雨晴 CHN 5,458
13 2900410001999 Bao	Yi	Fan	包一帆	 CHN 5,473
14 2070860000774 Cannia	Krudick	Tsamararifa INA 5,611
15 XXX Su	Rou-Rong		蘇柔蓉	 TPE 5,636
16 2060410004301 韩佩辰	Han	Pei	Chen CHN 5,652
17 2020860000772 Angelicia	Nawang	Wulan INA 5,708
18 2900410001831 Zhang	Yu	Xin	张雨欣	 CHN 5,771
19 2040410003190 	Liu	Jia	Xin	刘佳欣 CHN 5,781
20 2050860000768 Dhiyaa	Thifaal	Tiffani INA 5,896
21 2040980003194 Lee	Su	Jin KOR 6,061
22 2041810004941 Rumpuengnit	Sasiraya THA 6,098
23 2050860000770 Rak-Akson	Sirinthip THA 6,194
24 2031810004788 Khongmut	Chutikarn THA 6,264

Final	Results	Speed	Slalom	Senior		Women

Final	Results	Speed	Slalom	Junior		Women



Rank Skater	ID Name Ctry Q.B.T.
1 1961780000597 Wu	Dong-Yan	吳東諺 TPE 4,338
2 1991780001495 Chen	Yu-Chi	陳昱錡 TPE 4,342
3 1901780004045 Xiao	Bing-Sheng	蕭秉昇 TPE 4,339
4 1000410001222 张颢	Zhang	Hao CHN 4,358
5 1991700000543 Alejandro	Canero	Gomez ESP 4,544
6 1950410001234 张黎峰	Zhang	Li	Feng CHN 4,583
7 1900180002231 Stalmakou	Filip BLR 4,623
8 1990910001438 Degli	Agostini	Valerio ITA 4,641
9 1900410000564 叶浩钦	Ye	Hao	Qin CHN 4,696
10 1970910001470 Santoni	Nicolhas	Yuki ITA 4,727
11 1920910000201 Rosato	Gian	Marco ITA 4,734
12 1900410003930 杨璟枫	Yang	Jing	Feng CHN 4,742
13 1970910001469 Guslandi	Lorenzo ITA 4,773
14 1970910001471 Demuru	Lorenzo ITA 4,773
15 1900410001240 郑家明	Zheng	Jia	Ming CHN 4,809
16 1900180001252 Shulhan	Alexander BLR 4,845
17 1940670000541 Moreno	Benjamin FRA 4,862
18 1970270000557 Resende	Borges	Matheus BRA 4,865
19 1950980000575 Lee	Jung	Hyun KOR 4,881
20 1930910001233 Quiriconi	Nicolas ITA 4,911
21 1910670000431 Romain	Lebois FRA 4,934
22 1961780000599 Hsieh	Mu-Lun	謝牧倫 TPE 5,019
23 1940270000544 Rezende	Borges	Plinio	Marcos BRA 5,104
24 1970910001933 Lazzerini	Marco ITA 5,171
25 1970910000654 Rotun	Andrea ITA 5,189
26 1900860000966 Muhammad	Penta	Arif INA 5,211
27 1861510000061 Shirobokov	Denis RUS 5,357
28 XXX Mok	Ying	Chong	 SIN 5,367
29 1000980000612 Kim	Jun	Kyeom KOR 5,461
30 1890860003660 Mustari	Satria	Nugraha INA 5,636
31 1951810003253 Sitprasert	Angkrit THA 5,690
32 1941700000558 Rodriguez	Loza	Gonzalo ESP DQ

Rank Skater	ID Name Ctry Q.B.T.
1 1900410001830 Yu	Jun	Yan	虞骏颜	 CHN 4,340
2 1901780001498 Ma	Lung-Wu	馬籠武 TPE 4,617
3 1901780004046 Cheng	Yu-Hsiang	鄭宇翔 TPE 4,466
4 1010910001786 La	Volpe	Enrico ITA 4,586
5 1030410001200 Zeng	Yi	曾毅	 CHN 4,471
6 1021780000578 Lai	Hsu-Chieh		賴徐捷 TPE 4,541
7 1021780003198 Chou	Po-Wei	周柏崴 TPE 4,627
8 1010910001440 Degli	Agostini	Lorenzo ITA 4,678
9 1020410001223 Wei	Jing	Xiao	魏惊骁	 CHN 4,700
10 1900410002000 Gu	Kun	Qi	顾琨琦 CHN 4,731
11 1011780000611 Chou	Ci-You	周祈佑 TPE 4,760
12 1900410002002 李文卓	Li	Wen	Zhuo CHN 4,882
13 1050410001203 李佳瑞	Li	Jia	Rui CHN 4,895
14 1900410002003 曾晨雨	Zeng	Chen	Yu CHN 5,001
15 1900410000571 张天宇	Zhang	Tian	Yu CHN 5,008
16 XXX Liu		Cheng	Yu	劉承宥 TPE 5,052
17 1901780003197 Chang	Wei-Jen	張唯仁 TPE 5,085
18 1040860000837 Agustinus	Alfalent	Bernard	Sammuel INA 5,140
19 1900410001684 Ren	Yang	Guang	任阳光 CHN 5,210
20 1060980003205 Sung	Jun KOR 5,453
21 1060980003201 Kwon	Neul	Chan KOR 5,537
22 1060860000868 Pongsriroj	Setthapong THA 5,644
23 1061810003444 Poungsaijai	Paniti THA 5,699
24 1040980003215 Han	Jun	Hee KOR 5,756
25 1030980000622 Kim	Jin	Pyo KOR 6,279
26 XXX Wang	Zheng	Qing	王政卿	 CHN 6,295

Final	Results	Speed	Slalom	Senior		Men

Final	Results	Speed	Slalom	Junior		Men



Rank Skater	ID Name Ctry
1 1900410001484 Huang	Hai	Yang	黄海洋	 CHN
2 XXX Nguyen	Dai	Nghia VIE
3 1961230003568 Jargalsaikhan	Munkhtulga MGL
4 1971970001755 Nguyen	Trung	Tin VIE
5 1901640000475 Chang	Li	Zhong,	Eddie SIN
6 1871700000540 Garcia	Fernandez,Brais ESP
7 XXX Nguyen	Trung	Kien VIE
8 1981640003393 Leong	Ming	Ren SIN
9 XXX He	Bing-Han	何秉翰 TPE
9 1911970001271 Mai	Phuong	Quang VIE
9 1900180002231 Stalmakou	Filip BLR
9 1900410001264 Ou	Jiang	Ping	欧江平	 CHN
13 1901700001926 Granados	Martin,Jesus	Cesar ESP
13 1970270000557 Resende	Borges	Matheus BRA
13 1890860003660 Mustari	Satria	Nugraha INA
13 XXX Sridechawiwat	Korlakot THA
17 1861510000061 Shirobokov	Denis RUS
17 1040860000837 Agustinus	Alfalent	Bernard	Sammuel INA
17 1901640000490 Khong	Jun	Kiat,	Andric SIN
17 XXX Nguyen	Duc	Anh VIE
17 XXX Goh	Han	Sheng	Max SIN
17 1991700000543 Alejandro	Canero	Gomez ESP
17 1981810003280 Peayai	Kritchai	 THA

Rank Skater	ID Name Ctry
1 XXX Ding	Yu	Xiu	丁玉秀	 CHN
2 2900410001759 Liu	Luan	刘鸾 CHN
3 2961970004947 Lam	Ngoc	Boi VIE
4 2891510000043 Koniukhova	Daria RUS
5 XXX Zhou	Xia	Yan	周夏艳	 CHN
6 2841510001481 Krykova	Natalia RUS
7 2020860000772 Angelicia	Nawang	Wulan INA
8 2070860000774 Cannia	Krudick	Tsamararifa INA
9 2900410004314 Qin	Shi	Yu	秦诗宇	 CHN
9 2991700000526 Abraham	Fernandez	Laura ESP
9 XXX Zhu	Dao	Hui	朱道慧 CHN
9 2941890000521 Hotsko	Bohdana	 UKR
13 2971890002148 Boiko	Margaryta UKR

Final	Ranking	Slides	Men

Final	Ranking	Slides	Women


